

Obituary for Fred K. Muter

Fred K. Muter, age 79, of Port Hope, passed Saturday, June 13, 2015 at Covenant Medical Center of Saginaw.

He was born on July 10, 1935 in Port Hope to the late John and Helen (Weiss) Muter. Fred and Joann Finkel were united in marriage on September 29, 1956 in Port Hope. Fred worked at the Huron County Road Commission for 33 years, retiring in 1997. He was a member of St. John Lutheran Church of Port Hope, the Grindstone Port Hope Sportsmen's Club, and the Port Hope Retirees. Fred enjoyed getting coffee every morning with all his friends at the Gas Station. He enjoyed hunting, Deer Camp, cutting wood, tractors, being at the barn, and being with his grandchildren. Fred also enjoyed driving his tractor over the Mackinac Bridge the last few years. He is survived by his wife Joann Muter of Port Hope, children: Myron Muter and his wife Teresa of Port Hope, and Renee Moran and her husband Randy of Lake Orion. 2 grandchildren: Cruz and Mya Moran, 3 step grandchildren, and 8 step great grandchildren. Fred is also survived by his siblings: Inez Frye and her husband Jim of Keewadin, Ervin Muter and his wife Shirley of Bad Axe, and Tracy Friedland and her husband Ken of Clinton Township, and sister-in-law Mitzie Muter of Port Hope. Fred was preceded in death by his brother John Muter and Step Father Clarence Heilig.

Funeral Services for Fred will be on Wednesday, June 17, 2015 at 11 am at St. John Lutheran Church of Port Hope, with Rev. Henry Hales officiating. Burial will follow in Lakeview Cemetery. Visitation for Fred will be on Tuesday, June 16, 2015 from 2-8pm at the Ramsey Funeral Home of Harbor Beach. Friends can gather at the church on Wednesday beginning at 10 am until time of services at 11 am. A Scripture Service will be held at the funeral home on Tuesday at 7 pm.

Memorials for Fred can be made to the St. John Lutheran Church and the Leader Dog for the Blind Program in Rochester.

Memories can be shared at www.RamseyFH.com